# OP \$65.00 3697461

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM497775 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DMH Holding Company, LLC		11/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GASCARD Partners, L.P.	
Street Address:	211 North Colorado	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79701	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3697461	GASCARD
Registration Number:	3697462	GASCARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5123225201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-482-5242

**Email:** sespenshade@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Espenshade
Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2120

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Espenshade	
SIGNATURE:	/sm espenshade/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 11/12/2018		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GASCard - Executed Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0033

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, DMH Holding Company, LLC ("Assignor"), Louisiana limited liability company with a principal place of business at 211 North Colorado, Midland, Texas 79701 is using the following trademarks (the "Marks"), which are the subject of the following United States trademark registrations:

MARK	REG NO.
GASCARD	3,697,462
GASCARD and Design	3,697,461
G/S/ARD	

WHEREAS, GASCARD Partners, LP ("Assignee"), a Texas limited partnership with a principal place of business at 211 North Colorado, Midland, Texas 79701 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and the above-referenced registrations owned by Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee effective as of the date of the last signature below all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Marks.

DMH HOLDING COMPANY, LLC:	GASCARD PARTNERS, LP:	
Signature: A	Signature:	
Name: Lars Mills	Name: Lary Mills	
Title: President	Title: Desident	
Date: 1(-((- 2018	Date: <u> </u>	

**RECORDED: 11/12/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0034